DECORDATION FO	05-10-1999		
FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute) RECORDATION FO		and Trademark Office  Jpy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	101032709		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SLR Systems, Inc.  Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving par  Name: Symantec Corporation  Address: 10201 Torre Avenue  City: Cupertino State: CA  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Zip: <u>95014</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 31, 1994	□ Corporation-State Delaware     □ Other     If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, designation is attached:	a domestic representative	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
A. Trademark Application No(s).  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1,767,278  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)):	1	
Name: Frederick H. Colen  REED SMITH SHAW & McCLAY LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to depos ☐ Charge any deficiency to depose		
Address: P.O. Box 488	Deposit account number:  18-0582		
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15230</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page account)	if paying by deposit	
LA AA CU	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and copy of the original document.  Frederick H. Colen	12.118121	ched copy is a true April 27, 1999	
	ignature	Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docume		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PGHLIB-0446102.01-FHCOLEN April 27, 1999 2:42 PM

1.A	Additional Conveying Party(	(ies) Name(s) To Be Recorded
-----	-----------------------------	------------------------------

Steven L. Russell

Individual

4.A Additional Trademark Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

4.B Additional Trademark Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

COMMONV	<b>VEAI</b>	$\mathrm{HT}$	OF	PENNSYLVANIA	)	
					)	SS:
COUNTY	OF	ALI	LEGH	IENY	)	

I, Frederick H. Colen, hereby state that the attached Assignment of Copyright and Other Intellectual Property Rights, having an effective date of May 31, 1994, assigning, among other things, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,767,278 for the mark "OPTLINK" to Symantec Corporation is a true and correct copy of said Assignment of Copyright and Other Intellectual Property Rights.

Telleile Harris

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2140 day of April, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Beverly M. Kubiak, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 1999

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Assignment of Copyright and other Intellectual Property Rights (the "Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of May 31, 1994 between SLR Systems Inc., a Pennsylvania entered into an ("SLR"), Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Symantec") and Stephen corporation ("Developer").

## RECITALS

- A. Developer is the developer of OPTLINK, OPTASM AND OPTLIB (the "Software").
- B. Symantec and SLR have agreed to enter into an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated January 25, 1994 (the "Plan"), pursuant to which SLR will be merged into Symantec, with Symantec surviving the merger.
- C. The parties now wish to ensure that all the intellectual property rights in and to the Software are vested in SLR prior to the Closing (as defined in the Plan).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and as an inducement to Symantec to enter into the Plan with SLR, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment: Developer hereby irrevocably assigns to SLR all of his right, title and interest in and to all Software, computer software programs and documentation that have been, or are used, marketed or licensed by SLR on or before the effective date of this Assignment, including but not limited to the Software listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and all intellectual property rights therein, including all source code, object code, patents, patent rights, patent applications, copyrights (including moral rights), copyright registrations, trade secrets, rights of priority, technology, know-how, trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, related goodwill and confidential and proprietary information related thereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Rights"), including, but not limited to the right to secure renewals, reissuances and extensions of the foregoing. Developer will assist SLR, and any successor corporation, in any recordation or registration of the Intellectual Property Rights or of this Assignment by executing acknowledging and delivering any documents that may be necessary to protect, preserve or perfect SLR's rights in the Intellectual Property Rights.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Developer represents and warrants to Symantec that, except for a grant of rights to SLR. Developer has not previously granted and will not attempt to grant any rights in the Intellectual Property Rights or any derivative work based on the intellectual Property Rights to any third party; that Developer has full power to enter into this

APR 26 '99 11:22AM SYMANTEC LEGALDEPT

ľ

Agreement, to carry out his obligations under this Agreement and to grant the rights granted to symantec hereunder.

3. No Modification. This Agreement may not be modified except by actual written consent of the parties. This Agreement will not be effective if the Plan is terminated in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly sutherized representatives as set forth below.

SYMANTEC CORPORATION,
Delaware Corporation

By:
Robert R.B. Dykes,
Executive Vice President

DEVELOPER

Stephen L. Russell

SLR SYSTEMS INC.
a Pennsylvania Corporation

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

€.9

ANAMAGANTI:SJOW SAWONIEC FECOLDEPT

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0858

Agreement, to carry out his obligations under this Agreement and to grant the rights granted to Symantec hereunder.

3. No Modification. This Agreement may not be modified except by actual written consent of the parties. This Agreement will not be effective if the Plan is terminated in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

SYMANTEC CORPORATION,

a Delaware Corporation

Robert R.B. Dykes,

Executive Vice President

SLR SYSTEMS INC.

a Pennsylvania Corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Stephen L. Russell

President

DEVELOPER

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- 2 -

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0859